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HR 1661
Girls LEAD Act

Congress: 117 (2021–2023, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Mar 8, 2021
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Mar 8, 2021) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/house-bill/1661 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MD   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (72 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Mar 8, 2021

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Allred, Colin Z. [D-TX-32] D · TX Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Case, Ed [D-HI-1] D · HI Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Katko, John [R-NY-24] R · NY Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Levin, Andy [D-MI-9] D · MI Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Malinowski, Tom [D-NJ-7] D · NJ Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Spanberger, Abigail Davis [D-VA-7] D · VA Jun 17, 2021

Resident Commissioner González-Colón, Jenniffer [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Jun 17, 2021

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jun 24, 2021

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Jun 24, 2021

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Jun 24, 2021

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jun 24, 2021

Rep. Bass, Karen [D-CA-37] D · CA Jun 30, 2021

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Jun 30, 2021

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jun 30, 2021

Rep. Kim, Andy [D-NJ-3] D · NJ Jul 9, 2021

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-22] D · FL Jul 19, 2021

Rep. Houlahan, Chrissy [D-PA-6] D · PA Jul 19, 2021

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Aug 3, 2021

Rep. Salazar, Maria Elvira [R-FL-27] R · FL Aug 20, 2021

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-16] D · CA Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-12] D · NY Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-30] D · CA Oct 8, 2021

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-21] D · FL Oct 21, 2021

Rep. Kildee, Daniel T. [D-MI-5] D · MI Oct 21, 2021

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Nov 12, 2021

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Nov 12, 2021

Rep. Luria, Elaine G. [D-VA-2] D · VA Nov 12, 2021

Rep. Meuser, Daniel [R-PA-9] R · PA Nov 12, 2021

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Nov 16, 2021

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Nov 16, 2021

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-27] D · CA Nov 16, 2021

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Nov 16, 2021

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Nov 16, 2021
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL Nov 30, 2021

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Nov 30, 2021

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Nov 30, 2021

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Dec 9, 2021

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Dec 9, 2021

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Jan 13, 2022

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Jan 13, 2022

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Jan 28, 2022

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Jan 28, 2022

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Jan 28, 2022

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Feb 11, 2022

Rep. Sánchez, Linda T. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 11, 2022

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Apr 18, 2022

Rep. Bice, Stephanie I. [R-OK-5] R · OK May 27, 2022

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Jun 16, 2022

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Jun 16, 2022

Rep. O'Halleran, Tom [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Jun 23, 2022

Rep. DelBene, Suzan K. [D-WA-1] D · WA Jul 21, 2022

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Miller-Meeks, Mariannette [R-IA-2] R · IA Jul 26, 2022

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Jul 27, 2022

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Aug 12, 2022

Rep. Bustos, Cheri [D-IL-17] D · IL Sep 22, 2022

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA Sep 22, 2022

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Sep 28, 2022

Rep. Jones, Mondaire [D-NY-17] D · NY Oct 14, 2022

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Oct 14, 2022

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Nov 3, 2022

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Nov 3, 2022

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Dec 15, 2022

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Dec 21, 2022

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Mar 8, 2021

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

117 S 634 Identical bill Mar 9, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
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Summary  (as of Mar 8, 2021) 

Girls' Leadership, Engagement, Agency, and Development Act of 2021 or the Girls LEAD Act

This bill directs the Department of State and the U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID) to jointly report to

Congress a strategy to strengthen the participation of adolescents, particularly girls, in democracy, human rights, and

governance.

The State Department and the USAID shall (1) implement activities to achieve this goal, including activities to increase

adolescent girls' civic and political knowledge and skills and address barriers to political participation; and (2) prioritize

foreign assistance funding for democracy, human rights, and governance programs toward achieving the goals in this bill.

Actions Timeline

Mar 8, 2021: Introduced in House
Mar 8, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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